(Mpmna Ly CT'E anﬂnlhi Aftitiated 10 mm;; Ulliwraity Chmmnl)
UG . Ccsg, EEE’& MECH Progrems Accredited by NBA, Maw Dalhi.

An F50 9001:2015 Carrified nstitution)

UDUKKOTTAI ROAD, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI - §20 007,

It principatengg@miet edu. contaci@mietedu :

i Wehaite: wuwr_mlm_edu i

R S o S AR 1

. INSTITUTIONS
A - e 1O !

_TRIGHY

Phi G431 - 2660 303

6:2.3; Im plementailon of e-governance 1n areas of operation

ke Admlmstratlon .
2. Finance and Accounts
3. Student Admlssian and Suppart

e Examination

_ ernance eobinponent in tize areas of operation for each year, for all thc 5 aSsessment.
_;.Eyears certified by extemal audi itor and countersagned by Prmclpal

| - Auditor Statement : . ' 2
J0150016 | 310
20162017 A
2017:2018 L 2337
e .
L . 4352

. MIET EEGINEERING COLL%GD_?
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPRLLI 620




% N.V.N. &CO,, Off: Old No 6,New NO 31,
Res: No 6, Officers Colony Chartered Accountants | Main Road,
Renganathapuram,Puthur, No 8, Renganathapuram,
Trichy 620 017 Officers’ Colony

Puthur, Trichy
E-MAIL: ennveen@yahoo.com. Tiruchirapalli 620017.
TEL: Res: 0431 2795044 Tel OFF 9345106541 0431 4542032

DT: 27.07.2021
TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GUNDUR, TRICHY 620007 has incurred the following annual
expenditure towards e-governance during the last five years. This certificate has been issued and compiled from, the
Audited balance sheet and Income & expenditure statements of the respective financial years

YEAR 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

E - GOVERNANCE (Rs. In Lakhs) (Rs. In Lakhs) | (Rs. In Lakhs) [Rs- In Lakhs) (Rs. In Lakhs)

VIIAY SOFT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD{ Under Advance) 0.394 E
VIUAY SOFT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD (under software exp) . - 0.127
VUAY SOFT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD (under Subscription) - = 0.127
NIRMAL INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER EXPERTISE 0.500

|under Computer Maintenance)

TOTAL 0.394 - 0.500 0.127 0.127

ForNV N & CO.,
Chartered Accountants

N VENKAT NARAYANAN
M NO 027594 / FRN 0100035

it

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE - EINGINEERING COLLEGE

NATURE OF INCOME MIET ENGINEERING
31.03.2016 _
[ Tuition Fees . | o 85140,597.00 |
INCOME

Qther Fees
Application fees

4,69,500.00

Book Fees 1,07,35,125.00
Dote Fees
Exam Fees 81,66,950.00
Fine / late fees 40,700.00
First Graduation fees (Direct Il year) 13,00,000.00
First Graduation fees (| year and pre years) 1.69,00,000.00
Insurance fees 7.71,950.00
Insurance Received 16,600.00
Miscellaneous Fees 18,49,659.00
Other Fees 28,500.00
Research projects 25,20,000.00
Adumini Contribution 95,000.00
University Registration Fees 10,12,100.00
Staff Professional Tax
Staff Recovery (LLP) 11,16,397.00
Uniform fees 11,27,100.00
Miscellaneous Income 7,66,900.00
Miscellaneous sales of waste and old items 2,51,891.00
Fixed deposit interest incl accrued
Transport charges fees 2,78,000.00
Student freeship on fees 42.07,740.00
| Total | 13,67,71,709.00 |
Transport fees 2,78,000.00
Tution Fees 8,51,10,597.00
Other Fees 5,03,64,321.00
Fixed deposit interest 10,18,791.00
| Total Income | 13,67,71,709.00 |

r;émc; o

) ENGENEER!NG COLLEGE

e HIRAPPALLI-620 007

GUNDUR, TIRUC



EXPENDITURE
NATURE OF EXPENDITURE

Salaries and Allowances

MIET ENGINEERING
31.03.2016

Salary 6,94,53,157.00
Salary on contracts 33,20,546.00
PF Contribution 12,56,914.00
Staff incentive =
[ Total Salaries and allowances 7.40,30,617.00 |
Other Operating Expenses
Advertisement 3,24,083.00
Student freeship on fees 42.07,740.00
Accredition expenses
Bank Charges 1,38,709.00
Books Students 21,99,052.50
Boarding and Lodging 31,738.00
Consortium (Students) 1,10,100.00
Conveyance 35,070.00
Convocation
Document purchase / reg 470.00
Denation
Electricity 32,11,643.00
Examination 91,36,550.00
Flag Day 10,000.00
Functions 10,26,100.00
Freight Charges 45,549.00
Honororium 73,441.00
Hospitality 6,97,681.50
Industrial visit (Students / staff)
Insurance & tax (building) 9,958.00
Insurance (Staff & Students) 4,55,818.00
Internet 20,37,251.00
Labour Welfare Board(Transport)
Legal Charges 76,900.00
Lab consurmables 3,84,429.30
Library Expenses 33,611.00
Medical 28,331.00
Meeting expenses
Miscellaneious 49,874.00
NSS 8,650.00
TDS Filing Charges
Plan approval charges
Payment to Statutory Bodies 15,000.00
Professional services
Pooja expenses 450.00
Postage 72,838.00
Printing & Stationery 27,49,010.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp 4,825.00
Registration and recognision charges 11,75,482.00
Remunaration 1,15,000.00
Building maintenance Y AT, 1,107.00

Generator Maintenance

p%&’gf‘pﬁc‘

¥.1.E.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.



Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 80,65,432.42
Rent (NKHLC) / hostel 1.42,670.00
Rent guest house 3,00,000.00
Sports (Students) 45,196.00
Staff Development expenses 3,11,961.00
Staff Meeting Expenses 853.00
Admission expenses 19,02,474 .50
software development

Security Welfare

Staff Welfare 76,870.00
Student (Seminor)

Student Consortium 23,700.00
Student parant meeting expenses

Student Development expenses 1,87,5651.00
Student First graduation fee refund

Student fee refund 38,950.00
Subscription 59,366.00
Sundry 3,38,334.00
Tea & Snacks and meals 2,56,696.00
Telephone 2,42,181.00
Testing Charge (Civil)

Training expenses 14,511.00
Travelling 3,59,236.00
Uniform (Students)

Uniform (security) 66,554.00
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 5,588.00
bus parking charges 725.00
Water 4.560.00
University Charges 13,22,327.00

[ Total Other operating expenes 4,22,32,197.22 |
Transport Expenses ('E’)

- Uniform (Drivers) &
Driver & Conductor batta 2,75,795.00
Road Tax 48.00
Petrol & Diesel 12,01,322.99
Insurance 2,03,276.00

[ Total Transport Expenses 16,80,441.99 |

g

I[EERING EGE
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.



Interest and charges to bank and others (G)

Interest and Finance Charges 37,79,253.00
Processing fee 75,000.00
interest and charges 27,88,446.00

Accrued Interest (FD Loan)

[ Total Interest : 66,42,699.00 |
Total Other operating expenes 12,45,85,955.21
Depreciation for the year e - 1,70,48,372.81
NET SURPLUS | oy (48,62,619.02)

No:6, 1st Main Road
Renganatha Puram,Officers’ Colony
Puthur, Trichy-620 017, TN. INDIA.

PRINCIPAL
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.



MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
BALANCE SHEET - EINGINEERING COLLEGE

NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES MIET ENGINEERING
31.03.2016
LIABILITY SIDE

Membership fund
Social Welfare Fund
Capital Fund - |
closing control account transferred 16,39,222.56
Add: Excess of Income / (expenditure) 15.47,86,938.07

over Expenditure for the year (48,62,619.02)

15,15,63,541.60 |

Building Fund - Il (opening balance)
Building Donation

Admin Block

Building Fund Hostel

50,00,000.00

50,00,000.00 |

Long term funds - lll

From Banks - (Indian Bank)
| B(817068337) BMW Car
| B (927225365) Ladies Hoste!
| B (927227941) "C" block Addl.
| B(413780650) Term Loan

| B - "D" Block Loan (6151437524)
ICICI - Bus Loan (vtri00023946758)
Fixed Deposit Loan

1,30,63,920.00

l

1,30,63,920.00 |

From Others
Khanna Brothers Loan
Khanna Company Loan
Maheshkumar Company Loan

Seth Tolaram Radhakishandas loan
Tolaram Radhakishandas (HUF)Loan

Loan from Parties (Members)

3,90,000.00
3,90,000.00
3,90,000.00
3,90,000.00
3,90,000.00
2,63,75,000.00

I

2,83,25,000.00 |

Working capital from Bank (Indian Bank) - IV

[ B OD loan (413729740)

NCIPAL
M.L.E.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUGHIRAPPALLI-620 007.

it



NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES  MIETENGINEERING

81032016
ASSET SIDE
Fixed Assets -V
As per Last Balance Sheet (net of Deprn) 21,67,24,249.56
Additions for the year 43,85,828.00
Total Value 22,11,10,077.56
Less: Depreciation for the year 1,70,48,372.81
Capital work in Progress
[ Net Block after depreciation 20,40,61,704.75 |
investments - VI
Deposits with Bank
Fixed Deposit
Accrued Interest(Fixed Deposit)
Fixed deposit (Endowment)
Fixed Deposit
l I il
Current Assets Loans and Advances - Vli
|Cash ' | 26,06,967.11 |
Bank Balances
Indian Bank A/c No. 531124488 4,98,778.08
| | 4,98,778.08 |
Other Loans and advances
Telephone
Staff Advance 80,286.00
electricity 7,98,852.00
Rock media net work advance
Sundry Debtors 4,32,347.00
UR Choice Agency (Mineral Water) 15,750.00
A. Kadar Batcha 67,729.00
TDS Receivable
Telephone deposit 2,000.00
DOT 3 advertising advance 2,05,646.00
Mayabandar doors p Itd advance 78,740.00
Anto coach advance 1,55,000.00
Carpenter advance 1,25,000.00
Rock media net work advance 4,04,496.00
C. Subramanian
Instyle
A. Jesuraj

Kutty Flash Doors & furniture Co.
lakshmi decors

M A Tyre Corporation

Mari Construction

NCL Alitek & Seccolor Ltd.,

OTIS Elevator Company (India) Ltd,
The Oriental Universal print

Sofiel marketing & tech sevice P |.td
A. Arockia Raj

Lo

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007




Noornisha bhasheer house rent adv

NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES MIET ENGINEERING
Palanisamy.L (Elec. Contra)
P. Arockia Raj
Renga Agencies
Shah Consultancy
A. Arockia Raj 5,000.00
Crown construction advance 7,00,000.00
M&M education advance 25,000.00
TVS & sons 55,805.00
Vijay software solution 39,425.00
Royal furniture advance 90,900.00
V. Arockiasamy
Sri Murugappa paper stores
ISTE Advance
Anna university fees (I graduation) receivable
Vijayalakshmi Electricals Advance
V | Micro system p Itd
Horse (Live Stock) 1,40,500.00
& 34,22,476.00 |
Current Liabilities and Provisions - VIII
contract salary payable 2,65,104.00
Sundry Creditors 51,65,958.12
Tuition Fees advance 1,05,070.00
Salary payable 56,71,196.00
MIET Control Account
TNEA 2004 (AU) 6,000.00
Sri Nakoda advance (niform)
| TDS Payable 911.00
! Interest Payable 10,12,565.00
Staff PF Contribution Payable 1,02,400.00
Staff Prof. Tax Payable 3,08,260.00

1,26,37,464.12 |

Renganatha P
Puthur, Trichy

7 N.VENKAT NARAYANAN,FCA..DISA(l
- No:6, 1st Main Road
uram,Officers' Colony

027594 =)
TRICHY /) &

-620 017, TN. INDIA.

%E?‘;Cl. f

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING cOL 175(‘_3_?5
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.



MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
STMARCH 2016

Other Operating Expenses

Bank Charges 432.00
Conveyance and petrol allowance 218.00
Medical 207.00
Miscellaneious 1,000.00
Pooja expenses 7,021.00
Postage 720.00
Printing & Stationery 2,548.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp 15,628.00
Registration and recognision charges/ regulation 15,748.00
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 18,01,224.12
Staff Welfare 23,800.00
Sundry 6,580.00
Travelling 1,208.00
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 1,53,744.00

Bu N g charges

k.ol aling expel
Transport Expenses ('E')
Uniform (Drivers) 41,548.00
Driver & Conductor batta 5,33,805.00
Road Tax 5,49,584.00
Petrol & Diesel 66,49,597.00

Vel i aag o

A
%NCIP}XL

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEQE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.



ion steloment 25 o0 31.03.2016 I ] e
; I Trarsactions - Il haif losing 1 haif |Closing WDV
Debit Credlt - Balar R opreciitio 0

3,97 580 76 45546.00 -ﬂ.?%_ 79 2% 50056470 - ; i
50756 10844 6,108, 5% 2580542 280 o | AE28630302
BT E03ES S BN 28 - 60891335
51588017 B om0 250 . 450.086.16
4112422337 8% 205821117 480 - 1906801220
5267958472 ¥ B2eTId 280 - | AgBssETEM
5138443 48 0% 5138435 500 . 4524598 11
lauieng h BeaDbiosgunderconsin. 2807008354 874,067.00 5,38.973.00 W% 287551500 500 1694885 | 2820155057
|Bus 18,20, 52382 % SIS - . A4 36567
leat RITEROE 11700000 15% wTIs 1% - 1740434
| Cor (B 62500 s0% 253250 2500 - 2521250
{Feaw i) 33869570 3669 5% 5050438 7.50 - LR
|Eompatet : 822615 30,500,080 65317337 60% 37380402 3000  91R000| 27041928
ftyele 12517.30 R0 15% 187759 T8 . 0531
[Eacinea Fings i € Bosk /LA 14260600 76,607 00 504583388 | 0% 49592285 500  381035|  é545080%7
[Fumture 13T TOEL 30062309 1545000 1.35,39,795 52 0% 13829M55 SN0 TI280| 1245558847
ik e 1pon 5528523 388508 548923 5% 135481 1250 - 057242
1Lah Equements 485734230 47406800 4,11,637.00 6203875.20 25% 133308455 1250 108854A3| 4T6LENOZ
Hschnery Tool and iadaer 564520013 13402000 5,72,00000 6552120 13 15%  BO716802 750 AZS00DO|  SBA3G5ZM
Sponte 95.060.34 8,540.00 12440034 5% 3100008 1250 : 9330025
Teempocary Shed BI020793 28113500 20.550.00 41161263 W%  L78M250 1000 208500 73158534
T Yan 42840617 15% 51543 750 - 37352075
dehede (Tracky) 2420431 5% 36865 TS0 - 207 57388
Ve {Bagj Plaino] 1212743 15% 181841 750 . 1030831
[venie (Of Road Moior Bikel 34T 0137 16% 208207 780 . 29496172
Vetree Powertierl 1151857 1%  bgaes 18 3 E0.79112
{voiie {Tvs Supet XLi 2538441 5% 380766 10 i 2151875
Vihicio seoly) 2540 15% My 18 i BT
Ot Van Amitance) 880188 15% 1INW T (150000 854815
7aicle - bolate - 240,000.00 15% Bo0IL0 T : 20400060
iWoishop Consinuctions 1941880 76 5% ST09451 250 . 1844,758.18
L....Grand Total AT 242495 243348500 168.55430.94 185941.68 %’.ﬂ‘%

—- 1704837281 A0.61,704;

QENCIP \L

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEIGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007




i Fized assets - MIET Hostel/ Mess o0 statornani 45 on 31.61.2016 I
| Particulars | Opening | Vransactions-Thail | Transactions- | hal
| Balance | Dobil___| Credn | Debit Credil
HASTEL
| veihvicie omew ok . Eity ekl 375000 750 . 225000
Sangy 212402 10567051 250 . WY I
Eiuctrica: Fitigs 6583109 54,385.00 B98IN 500  27mB30|  f145M48
Teluphone 2716500 158400 43400 7R . 24,4480
| Fumie WA 24423000 1.26.075,00 18871054 500 S0maTS| 161448812
| vainary 48113647 41.000.00 &6 BINGT 280 5SSO0 SHTEN
| Speets 4111634 98,3800 EM0E 15 - rerazs
| Televsion @3R3 651985 750 - ess
PMS.E 653825 132727 100 = b S¥en
Grand Tetal 20650228 32420400 2434100 ﬁ%"ﬁi A0S B 8TE
iM‘CSS o] 437091367
tass s bigg 51N 200058 250 3953113
| vesses S8R 10548000 176.11284 1250 52833684
e i) 508802 A 27450 1250 382351
| Grand Toal 64581380 105asn0 - 17946803 188847
i 1,79,468, 57169347
{Grand total AGEANTET6 42689100 BT 7 - G05817.58 DT YR g,%%mn
57,7153 1389605~ 48426111
348 NOTYET PUT INTO USE 780.6004 - 0% i . 7.50,000.00
Conmtited Grand o RO T | £8830:09¢] 2000000 3292, [233E065T6] 1 80567112 | Hs3vieeen
186561755 23417568
PRINCI L e
f41.E.T. ENGINEERING COLLE

GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRA

PPALLI-620 007.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE - EINGINEERING COLLEGE
YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2017 - INCOME

NATURE OF INCOME ~ MIET ENGINEERING
; Ly S : - 31.03.2017
INCOME

Other Fees

Application fees 4,17,000.00
Book Fees 2,28,83,860.00
Dote Fees

Exam Fees 98,80,450.00
Fine / late fees 2,65,740.00

First Graduation fees (Direct |l year)
First Graduation fees (I year and pre years)

1,65,20,000.00

Insurance fees 1,84,700.00
Insurance Received 1,29,442.00
Miscellaneous Fees 1,47,100.00
Other Fees 32,06,440.00
Alumini Contribution 1,02,500.00
SC/ST Tuition fees (2015-2016) 1,66,60,000.00
University Registration Fees 14,71,850.00
Staff Professional Tax 10,78,458.00
Staff Recovery (LLP)

Uniform fees 5,300.00
Miscellaneous Income 6,974.00
Research Projects 17.,75,000.00
Fixed deposit interest incl accrued

Transport charges fees 32,70,700.00
Student freeship on fees 42,23,850.00

[ Total | 14,53,91,294.00 |
Transport fees 32,70,700.00
Tution Fees 6,31,61,930.00
Other Fees 7,71,76,690.00
Fixed deposit interest 17,81,974.00
[ Total Income | 14,53,91,294.00 |

PRINCIPAL _
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007



YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2017 - EXPENDITURE

EXPENDITURE
| NATURE OF EXPENDITURE =~ MIET ENGINEERING
| 31.03.2017 :
Salaries and Allowances
Salary 6,61,61,399.00
Salary on contracts 18,33,925.00
PF Contribution 13,71,685.00
Staff Incentive
[ Total Salaries and allowances 6,93,67,009.00 |
Other Operating Expenses
Advertisement 10,01,989.00
Student freeship on fees 42,23,850.00
Accredition expenses
Bank Charges 26,653.00
Books Students 31,00,143.50
Boarding and Lodging 1,21,344.00
Consortium (Students) 1,33,400.00
Conveyance 17,752.00
Convocation
Document purchase / reg 4,040,00
Donation '
Electricity 36,43,814.00
Examination 1,07,06,127.00
Flag Day 500.00
Functions 15,83,118.00
Freight Charges 67,343.00
Honororium 8,000.00
Hospitality 93,074.00
Industrial visit (Students / staff) 17.400.00
| Insurance & tax (building) 1,94,624 .00
| Insurance (Staff & Students) 2,29,908.00
| Internet 11,80,048.00
| Labour Welfare Board(Transport)
Legal Charges 3,35,000.00
Lab consurmables 1,94,862.10
Library Expenses 49,556.00
Medical 68,691.00
Meeting expenses
Miscellaneious 40,508.00
NSS
TDS Filing Charges 249.00
News paper & periodicals 15,100.00
Payment to Statutory Bodies
Professional services
Pooja expenses
Postage 1,24,240.00
Printing & Stationery 28,36,822.50
Rates & Taxes / register office exp
Registration and recognision charges 10,02,716.00
3,70,855.00

Remunaration

Building maintenance ,61,926.00

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007




Generator Maintenance

40,500.00

Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 47 54,505.91
Rent (NKHLC) / hostel 2,24,977.00
Rent guest house 3,45,000.00
Sports (Students) 29,376.50
Staff Development expenses 1,57,020.00
Staff Meeting Expenses 12,349.00
Admission expenses 23,88,421.00
software development

Security Welfare

Staff Welfare 1,32,334.00
Student (Seminor) 4,10,901.00
Student Consortium

Building valuation 12,000.00
Student Development expenses 86,589.00
Student First graduation fee refund

Student fee refund 17,12,050.00
Subscription

Sundry 1,86,876.50
Tea & Snacks and meals 62,588.00
Telephone 3,01,877.00
Testing Charge (Civil)

Training expenses

Travelling 3,55,389.00
Uniform (Students)

Uniform (security) 16,650.00
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 12,015.00
bus parking charges 265.00
Water 3,880.00
University Charges 6,49,048.00
TDS Paid

[Total Other operating expenes

4.41,48,264.01 |

Transport Expenses ('E’)
Uniform (Drivers)

Driver & Conductor batta 2,67,404.00

Road Tax

Petrol & Diesel 12,10,433.31

insurance 3,05,033.00
[Total Transport Expenses 17,82,870.31 |

il) s

M.L.E.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGF
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPAL LI-620 007



Interest and charges to bank and others (G)
22,25,706.00

interest and Finance Charges
Processing fee 2,49,359.00
interest and charges 20,94,599.00

Accrued Interest (FD Loan)

[ Total Interest [ 45,69,664.00 |
Total Other operating expenes 11,93,57*;507%
Depreciation for the year 1,54,95,553.18
NET SURPLUS 1,00,27,933.50

i " e MW Hl o : {B.OB)

T NKRAYANAN.FCA..DISAUCN)\
i No:6, 1stMain Road
ram.Otﬁcera‘ Colony

Renganatna P17 TN. INDIA.

Puthur, Trichy-

P@\NCIPAL
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCKIRAPPALLI-620 007




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

BALANCE SHEET - EINGINEERING COLLEGE
NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES MIET ENGINEERING
31.03.2017
| AS ON 31ST MARCH 2017 - LIABILITY SIDE
i Membership fund
Social Welfare Fund
Capital Fund - |
closing control account transferred (1,20,75,531.23)
Add: Excess of Income / (expenditure) 15,15,63,541.60
over Expenditure for the year 1,00,27,933.50
[ " ' 14,95,15,943.87 |
Building Fund - Il (opening balance)
Building Donation

Admin Block 50,00,000.00
Building Fund Hostel
L l 50,00,000.00 |

Long term funds - lll
From Banks - (Indian Bank)

| B(817068337) BMW Car

| B (927225365) Ladies Hostel

| B (927227941) "C" block Addl.

| B(413780650) Term Loan
| B - "D" Block Loan (6151437524) 98,06,507.00
|CICI - Bus Loan (Ivtri00023946758)
Fixed Deposit Loan

- : : 98.06,507.00 |
| From Others
| Khanna Brothers Loan 3,50,000.00
| Khanna Company Loan 4,00,000.00
Maheshkumar Company Loan 3,50,000.00
Seth Tolaram Radhakishandas loan 4,00,000.00
Tolaram Radhakishandas (HUF)Loan 3,50,000.00
Loan from Parties (Members) 2,59,75,000.00
| [ 2,78,25,000.00 |

Working capital from Bank (Indian Bank) - IV
[ B OD loan (413729740) | |

rr;?{lNCiP L

M.LE.T. ENGI JEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007



NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES MIET ENGINEERING

31.03.2017
AS ON 31ST MARCH 2017 - ASSET SIDE
Fixed Assets -V
As per Last Balance Sheet (net of Deprn) 20,40,61,704.75
Additions for the year 28,81,609.65
Total Value 20,69,43,314.40
Less: Depreciation for the year 1,54,95,653.18
Capital work in Progress
| Net Block after depreciation ] 19,14,47,761.22 |
Investments - Vi
Deposits with Bank
Fixed Deposit
Accrued Interest(Fixed Deposit)
Fixed deposit (Endowment)
Fixed Deposit
L | |
Current Assets Loans and Advances - Vi
[Cash | 10,95,136.56 |
Bank Balances
Indian Bank A/c No. 531124488 72,18,420.43
[ | 72,18,420.43 |
Other Loans and advances
Telephone
Staff Advance 1,07,286.00
electricity 7,98,852.00
Shahul Hameed. PA/Chariman 80,571.00
Rock media net work advance
Sundry Debtors 25,847.00
UR Choice Agency (Mineral Water) 15,750.00
A. Kadar Batcha
SC/ST fees receivable & First graduation 19,60,000.00
Telephone deposit 2,000.00

DOT 3 advertising advance

Mayabandar doors p Itd advance
Anto coach advance 1,60,000.00
Carpenter advance

Rock media net work advance

C. Subramanian

Instyle

A. Jesuraj

Kutty Flash Doors & furniture Co.

lakshmi decors

M A Tyre Corporation

Mari Construction

NCL Alltek & Seccolor Ltd.,

OTIS Elevator Company (India) Ltd,

The Qriental Universal print

Sofiel marketing & tech sevice P |.td f =
A. Arockia Raj g?:.\NC IPAL LLEGE
T ENGINEERING COLLECC
M‘}"E;I;ﬁ Tﬁaui‘.HEHAFPF«LL\-u: :
MR, LD

EI.L'“"



Noornisha bhasheer house rent adv

NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES MIET ENGINEERING
Palanisamy.L (Elec. Contra)
P. Arockia Raj
Renga Agencies
Shah Consuitancy
A. Arockia Raj
Crown construction advance
M&M education advance
TVS & sons 55,805.00
Vijay software solution
Royal furniture advance
V., Arockiasamy
Sri Murugappa paper stores
ISTE Advance
Anna university fees (I graduation) receivable
Rethik Electricals Advance 15,000.00
NSG Eng. Advance 21,250.00
Bull Machines (pvt) Ltd Adv
RS Electronics Adv
Horse (Live Stock) 1,40,500.00
[ | 33,82,861.00 |
Current Liabilities and Provisions - Vlil
contract salary payable
Sundry Creditors 40,63,446.12
Tuition Fees advance 1,05,925.00
Salary payable 55,70,571.00
MIET Control Account
TNEA 2004 (AU) 6,000.00
Sri Nakoda advance (niform)
TDS Payable 7,172.00
Interest Payable 8,30,079.00
Staff PF Contribution Payable 1,06,195.00
Staff Prof. Tax Payable 3,07,340.00

| 1,09,96,728.12 |

N.VENKAT NARAYANAN FCA..DISA(ICAL)

M.No

027584
TRICHY /.

No:6, 1st Main Road
Renganatha Puram,Officers’ Colony
Puthur, Trichy-620017,TN. INDIA.

£
PRINCIPAL

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007



MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH 2017 )
MTHRE_OF EXPENDITURE SCHEIJULE iy SE A : - TRANSPORT
e 31032017
Other Operating Expenses
Bank Charges 30.00
Conveyanca and petrol allowance 573.00
Hogpitality 238.00
inteinet =
Donatmn 600.00
Legal Charges -
Meeting expenses -
Miscellaneious 24,895.00
Pooja expenses 12,069.00
Postage 40.00
Printing & Stationery 552.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp -
Generator Maintenance -
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 26,20,702.20
Staff Meeling Expenses
Staff Welfare 4,200.00
Student fee refund 3,900.00
Telephone 2,423.00
Sundry 16,886.00
Tea & Snacks. Bread, cake and meals 255.00
Travelling 220.00
TDS Paid (308.00)
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 2,17,493.00
Bus ;Sarking charges 4,18,200.00
| Total Other operating expenes ' ' | 33,23,068.20 |
Traﬂbport Expenses ('E")
Umform (Drivers)
Driver & Conductor batta 5,12,170.00
Road Tax 6,12,180.00
Petrol & Diesel 81,17,150.19
Insurance 14.54,913.00
| Total Transport Expenses | 1,06,96,413.19 |
[ TOTAL [ 1,40,18,481.39 |

VR, wJeafroc i Vg T

nebe e

\LLE.T. ENGINEERING COLL EGE

GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 0 107



Mmew-mm%gdw:ﬁwmmmmn@ﬂ | _
| Bartical " Opaning Transactiona - | hal Trangachions - hall
[ Cradi I Bobt | Credi

Transaclions.« | half

I Rak Denit Jetrt Balanca | [Ral¢ 2 ition )
! 156350838 4326100 750,109 00 T IBSEEBIBA|  i5%| 40163308 | 1250 14,2382453
482,55 30102 4,82.56,303.02 % 2412815150 250 - 45843 467 86
60581338 50591338 5% 029587 2%0 . SISET T
450,085 18 4,90,086.16 % HEN| 280 - 45568185
Buidngs 3506801220 1,75,000.00 3924301220 5% 195340061| 250| 4500| 3728523655
Buiding {Ladies Howal) 498,55,576.99 78.740.00 2112435| 4501348264 5% 24527r8BS| 250 144030 | 4741897345
Buldng (Ladies Hosieliinemal provisong. 45.24,5%9 11 45,24.509. 11 0% 45245991 | 500 . 415213820
gm&&diﬂ biosejundereonstm | 2520165957 3948000 BA4OT0000 2540043957 10%| 254004386| 500 - | 2288030581
Bus 12.74 388 67 ; 127436667 0% 3e23000| - . 882,056 57
ICa 17404341 43536100 B0840641 15%, 28,0651 | 7.50 8522 50064757
Car (204 2531250 53125 50% 1265525 | 23.00 - 12856.25
Lt (innaval 28619135 28510138 5% 4287570 | 750 . 24326285
iComester 27041835 2760000 28501935  60%  16225151| 3000| g2sso| 1 ZraErTe
Gy 10,838.70 1063970 15% 158585 | 750 . 904375
Elecirical Fitings ¢! G Block 454508057 | 1.50.448.00 12214300 SLZ2ETI57| 0% 48995286 500| (B5niE| 491856156
Fumiue 124.96.58847 | 1,40.88000 4.07,950.00 13005418471  10%| w2s574685] s00| 039S0 1472827402
inieroom and tephons 4057842 A057442|  25% 104361 | 1250 - 3043082
|Lak Equpments 4aT€19%02| 12360800 1.30.127.00 50,15.691.02 % 122130101 | 1250 1626588 drTBOas
iachingry Took and tacser SS1I05LN | 4040000 2,31.632.00 624875511 5% 902558321 750( 24|  S32WBNs a2
Sponts $3.300.25 93300251 8% @ 233506| 1290 . B9,875.19
Temputary Shad Ta158534 | 17800000 909,685 34 W% 191707 | 000 - TAEB T
Teinzn Van AnsNn 200006 57352075 15% 802811 | 750 . 487 45263
20757356 20751368 5% 3a%08| 750 . 176437 5
1230831 10,308.31 5% 184825 750 : 676207
28495172 28496172 1% Ml TR . 25071745
BOTEN 6072112 15% §.11857| 750 . 5167245
NEETS 2157675 15% 12381 750 . 1834023
20474 294474 15% aq91n1| 70 . 2548302
€281 50 6548159 15% 88222¢| 750 = 5505838
; 20400000 2,02.00000 15% 0z0000| 750 - 17340000
e 164475615 4875616 5%) 52235811 250 . 17.52,555 3
| Grand Total 204061704751 128376300 84070000 245088500 2112435 31440 1532734654 16820424 | 18.14,47,761.22

.

I%NCIF” L
M.L.E.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.



| Fixad assels - MET Hostol] Wless depraciation stalement 35 on 31,63, 2017 I AT i T
Particulars Opening Teansactions - ihall | Transackions « ¥ half Cloging Transactions - [halt | Transaclicns - | half [Closing WOV
2 Balance Debit | Credt i Debit__ | Credi ‘Balance  [Rale [Deprociaion  |Rate eciation [31,03201
HOSTEL
veiicia omni o 2125000 21,25000 15%| 314750 750 . 18,062 50
Suidngs 200773971 95 285.00 210302471 5Al  108,1512¢| 250 . 10.97,873 48
Eleerica Fitings 11451458 73501 00 4245000 23047558 0% 1880457 | 500 212300 20655111
| Toushone . BB 2444600 5% 3566801 750 . 2,97610
Fumdure WA 12| 23750000 1851986.12 0% 18518861 500 . 16.66.708 51
Machnery 507639.30 12.500.00 520,130.30 15%) 76,14550 | 7.50 53750 44308591
Spents yen|  12:000 009225 % 125206 | 1250 : 3756918
Tavision ¥ 58252 a7 ss252 15% 5852381 750 32,000 14
T 5,300.08 80.325.00 (o 8553408 0% 17,425282 | 1060 . 66.507.26
[ Grand Total 970513657 | 23883100 450,00 492471067 187 33M0S0|  Eeeq1e820
S 482471057 1247 &Twm
| uEsE
| toss - bicg 30,531,53 17,035,080 56.566.13 5% 197658 | 250 428 5416370
| Yassals 520,338 83 8942400 46,765.00 54652783 m} 14044071 | 1250| 808563 450,891 48
et (L) Jsas) 382351 25%| 88588 | 1250 - 286753
" Grand Total 57169347 53.424.00 5.800.00 7.06517.47 1,52,973.14 652150 | 07253
- TO6SITAT 7.50.894.54 54802253
Grand total . 6631620.14 57842511 Sa2a0
5531628 14 _&Tm‘%ﬂ :%3% 50.42,221.03
BUS - yet to be uitsec 135000000 0% el . 13:80,000.00
Machriery toois ; 00 0% - 1680000
. S - 1 00 . . 14,06,800 00
{Caneoanated Grind il G001 21.2455] aaF 220,67 SENES 48756102 | 30,4707 567 55
22650641

A

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEQE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 D07.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE - EINGINEERING COLLEGE
YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018 - INCOME

NATURE OF INCOME MIET ENGINEERING
[ Tuition Fees :
INCOME

Other Fees

Application fees 4,26,000.00

Book Fees 73,025.00

Dote Fees

Exam Fees 78,95,560.00

Fine / late fees 2,78,200.00

First Graduation fees (Direct 1l year) 1,64,80,000.00

First Graduation fees (I year and pre years)

Insurance fees 3,600.00

Insurance Received 2,13,830.00

Miscellaneous Fees 28,65,673.00

Other Fees 5,500.00

Alumini Contribution 1,15,000.00

SC/ST Tuition fees (2015-2016) 2,11,90,000.00

University Registration Fees 2,66,200.00

Staff Professional Tax 11,34,708.00

Staff Recovery (LLP)

Uniform fees

Miscellaneous Income

Research Projects 52,70,000.00

Fixed deposit interest incl accrued 1,49,314.00

Transport charges fees 1,58,00,940.00

Student freeship on fees 39,00,400.00
[ Total 13,03,29,070.00 |

Transport fees 1,58,00,940.00

Tution Fees 5,42,61,120.00

Other Fees 6,01,17,696.00

Fixed deposit interest 1 ,49,314.00
| Total Income 13,03,29,070.00 |

h,\&ﬂ%/ |
PRINCIPAL

M.IE.T. ENGINEER
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRA

ING COLLEGE
PPALLI-620 007




| YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018 - EXPENDITURE
| EXPENDITURE
NATURE OF EXPENDITURE

Salaries and Allowances

' MIET ENGINEERING

7.09,33,640.00

14,04,983.00
1,15,000.00

[ Total Salaries and allowances

7.24,53,623.00 |

Other Operating Expenses
Advertisement

Student freeship on fees
Accredition expenses

Bank Charges

Books Students

Boarding and Lodging
Consortium (Students)
Conveyance

Convocation

Document purchase / reg
Donation

Electricity

Examination

Flag Day

Functions

Freight Charges

Honororium

Hospitality

Industrial visit (Students / staff)
Insurance & tax (building)
Insurance (Staff & Students)
Internet

Labour Welfare Board(Transport)
Legal Charges

Lab consurmables

Library Expenses

Medical

Meeting expenses
Miscellaneious

NSS
TDS Filing Charges

News paper & periodicals
Payment to Statutory Bodies
Professional services

Pooja expenses

Postage

Printing & Stationery

Rates & Taxes / register office exp
Registration and recognision charges
Remunaration
Building maintenance

Salary
Salary on contracts
PF Contribution
Staff Incentive

|

|

KLLE.T. ENGINEE
e GUl‘-iDUR:T'.ﬂ'JQP’--.‘ﬁ

7,67,710.00
39,00,400.00

21,738.00
36,42,049.25
33,357.00
1,42,000.00
17,684.00

12,588.00

35,01,923.00
87,97,308.00
5,000.00
15,17,106.00
1,27,070.00
1,28,492.00
48,967.00
16,350.00

2,04,660.00
14,94,461.00

7,49,000.00
8,04,914.85
1,36,188.00
5,062.00
10,353.00
70,492.00
29,490.00
90.00
249.00

15,720.00
240.00
60,763.00
27,78,838.00
2,65,813.00

- . 2,42,000.00

Ay 3.86,796.00
CIPAL

RING COLL EGE

APPAL 1.1-620 007



Generator Maintenance

Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 17,46,653.77

Rent (NKHLC) / hostel 4,20,000.00

Rent guest house 60,000.00

Sports (Students) 49,369.00

Staff Development expenses 4.74,730.00

Staff Meeting Expenses

Admission expenses 11,50,320.00

software development

Security Welfare

Staff Welfare 80,654.00

Student (Seminor)

Student Consortium

Building valuation

Student Development expenses 3,50,612.00

Student First graduation fee refund

Student fee refund 76,245.00

Subscription 33,620.00

Sundry 25,369.00

Tea & Snacks and meals 76,136.00

Telephone - 2,37,287.00

Testing Charge (Civil)

Training expenses

Travelling 14,096.00

Uniform (Students) 5,34,961.00

Uniform (security) 40,187.00

Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 3,090.00

bus parking charges

Water 16,845.00

University Charges 18,55,876.00

TDS Paid 1,37,758.00
[ Total Other operating expenes 3,73,08,680.87 |

Transport Expenses ('E')

Uniform (Drivers) 27,100.00

Driver & Conductor batta 85,830.00

Road Tax 10,363.00

Petrol & Diesel 13,96,500.90

Insurance 2,68,969.00
[ Total Transport Expenses 17,88,762.90 |

B

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 607




Interest and charges to bank and others (G)
Interest and Finance Charges

Processing fee

interest and charges
Accrued Interest (FD Loan)

32,08,221.00

[ Total Interest I

32.08,221.00 |

Total Other operating expenes
Depreciation for the year

NET SURPLUS

N.VENKAT NARAYANAN FCA..DISA(ICA})
No:6, 1stMag\H|?.oad.c i
Renganatha Puram, icers' Co
;ut%ur. Trichy-620 017, TN. INDIA.

1,50,40,727.50

(0.00)

JG COLLEGE

M.LE.T. ENGINEERIF
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPA

| L1-620 007




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

BALANCE SHEET - EINGINEERING COLLEGE
NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES MIET ENGINEERING
31.03.2018

AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018 - LIABILITY SIDE

|

|

I
Membership fund
Social Welfare Fund
Capital Fund -1
closing control account transferred

Add: Excess of Income / (expenditure)

(28,17,442.48)
14,95,15,943.87

over Expenditure for the year 5,29,054.?3
[ I 14,72,27,566.12 |

Building Fund - Il (opening balance)

Building Donation

Admin Block 50,00,000.00
Building Fund Hostel
50,00,000.00 |
Long term funds - lll
From Banks - (Indian Bank)
| B(817068337) BMW Car

| B (927225365) Ladies Hostel

| B (927227941) "C" block Addl.

| B(413780650) Term Loan
| B - "D" Block Loan (6151437524) 65,28,140.00
ICICI - Bus Loan (lvtri00023946758)
Fixed Deposit Loan

l 55,28,140.00 |
From Others
Khanna Brothers Loan 2,00,000.00
Khanna Company Loan 2,00,000.00
Maheshkumar Company Loan 2,00,000.00
Seth Tolaram Radhakishandas loan 2,00,000.00
Tolaram Radhakishandas (HUF)Loan 2,00,000.00
Loan from Parties (Members) 3,03,75,000.00
|- | 3,13,75,000.00 |
Working capital from Bank (Indian Bank) - IV
[I B OD loan (413729740) | j

%lNC‘ (’_‘,{"\LLL’\IL_

ET ENGINEE "RING
LSJNDUR TIRUCH 1IRAPPALLI- -§20 007




NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES MIET ENGINEERING

31.03.2018
AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018 - ASSET SIDE
Fixed Assets -V
As per Last Balance Sheet (net of Deprn) 19,14,47,761.22
Additions for the year 1,12,42,730.00
Total Value 20,26,90,491.22
Less: Depreciation for the year 1,50,40,727.50
Capital work in Progress
['Net Block after depreciation 4 18,76,49,763.72 |
Investments - VI
Deposits with Bank
Fixed Deposit 30,00,000.00
Accrued Interest(Fixed Deposit) 1,44,755.00
Fixed deposit (Endowment)
Fixed Deposit
| | 31,44,755.00 |
Current Assets Loans and Advances - Vil
|Cash | : 24,40,395.19
Bank Balances
indian Bank A/c No. 531124488 35,66,016.43
£3 { 35,66,016.43 |
Other Loans and advances
Telephone 2,000.00
Staff Advance (7,462.00)
electricity 4,77,197.00
Shahul Hameed. PA/Chariman 80,571.00
Rock media net work advance
2,75,801.00

Sundry Debtors
UR Choice Agency (Mineral Water)
A. Kadar Batcha
SC/ST fees receivable & First graduation 1,20,000.00
Telephone deposit
DOT 3 advertising advance
Mayabandar doors p ltd advance
Anto coach advance
Carpenter advance
Rock media net work advance
C. Subramanian
Instyle
A. Jesura
Kutty Flash Doors & furniture Co.
lakshmi decors
M A Tyre Corporation
Mari Construction
NCL Alltek & Seccolor Ltd.,
OTIS Elevator Company (India) Ltd,
The Oriental Universal print
Sofiel marketing & tech sevice P L.td .
A. Arockia Raj /,A 4-?/) ;
PRINCIPAL

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

GUNDUR, TIRUTJI'.H"‘.P«.PI“IH'_L‘:-i:'uE{i 0o7




Noornisha bhasheer house rent adv :
NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES MIET ENGINEERING
Palanisamy.L (Elec. Contra)
P. Arockia Raj
Renga Agencies
Shah Consultancy
A. Arockia Raj
Crown construction advance
M&M education advance
TVS & sons 55,805.00
Vijay software solution
Royal furniture advance
\/. Arockiasamy
Sri Murugappa paper stores
ISTE Advance
Anna university fees (I graduation) receivable
Rethik Electricals Advance
NSG Eng. Advance

Bull Machines (pvt) Ltd Adv 3,75,894.00
RS Electronics Adv 50,000.00
Horse (Live Stock) 1,40,500.00
[ 15,70,306.00 |

Current Liabilities and Provisions - Viil
contract salary payable

Sundry Creditors 26,35,885.00
Tuition Fees advance 33,625.00
Salary payabie 43,08,312.00
MIET Control Account

TNEA 2004 (AU) 6,000.00
Sri Nakoda advance {niform)

TDS Payable (33,092.00)
Interest Payable 9,02,195.00
Staff PF Contribution Payable 1,01,385.00
Staff Prof. Tax Payable 2,86,230.00
[ ] 82.40,540.00 |

N.VENKAT NARAYANAN,FCA. DISA(ICAI)
No:6, 1st Main Road
Renganatha Puram,Officers' Colony
Puthur, Trichy-620 017, TN. INDIA.

O

M.LE.T. ENG!NEEWNG COL'l'_EGE
GUNDUR, TiP.UCHlF—‘.I‘«PPt’ALLI-BZJ 007



MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018

NATURE OF EXPENDiTURE 'SCHEDULE - X ~ TRANSPORT
- 31.03.2018
Other Operating Expenses
Bank Charges 330.00
Conveyance and petrol allowance 105.00
Hospitality 220.00
internet 1,179.00
Donation -
Legal Charges 1,295.00
Meeting expenses 180.00
Miscellaneious 30,068.00
Pooja expenses 10,916.00
Postage 850.00
Printing & Stationery 730.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp 1,10,217.00
Generator Maintenance 3,92,448.00
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 41,29,360.29
Staff Meeling Expenses 930.00
Staff Welfare 52,742.00
Student fee refund -
Telephone 9,680.00
Sundry -
Tea & Snacks. Bread, cake and meals -
Travelling 401.00
TDS Paid A
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 86,135.00
Bus parking charges _ 3,98,066.00
| Total Other operating expenes | 522585229 |
Transport Expenses ('E')
Uniform (Drivers)
Driver & Conductor batta 7,74,001.00
Road Tax 6,81,227.00
Petrol & Diesel 74,21,064.93
Insurance 18,69,542.00
| Total Transport Expenses | 1,07.45,834.93 |
| TOTAL | 1,59,71,687.22 |

N e dtaFac e N e

\I-‘(: COLLEGE
M.LE.T. LZT\( INEEF .
GUNDUR, TlRUCHH.,-UPRLU 620 007



[ Fiedassets- MIET Engg Coilege depieciaton statement &5 oo 3101 2018 ! : ] T =
1. ..... e ing Transactions - 1 haf I Transactions - & half Ciosi actions - i hall [Closing WOV
o _Panteulacs Dobil Credil | Dot |  Credt Balarice Depreciation 131.03.2018 ]
| ks Liorary) 1423824 63 8.0% 00 311.295.00 17,43,30063 1250 MSTEE| 134635470
[t C Bock 4,55,43487 83 45843457 88 250 . 4355131347
Suiding [Adn, Slock) £75617.71 ST5617 71 78082 | 250 53682683
Buiiding Devalopment 465581 85 220505 250 . 44230276
Bukgmnas 3728520558 |  6,59.601.00 4060.51200 1B97.24488 | 250| 10151280 4000585101
Buisng (Lades Hostel) 4741857340 237094887 | 250 - | 4504802573
Buiding [Ladies Hosielj-ntcrmal previgiony). 41,62,138.20 4162,136.21 41621392 | S . 374502528
Suiring & Blert (D bockiungsr ronmin | 2266030561 50905000 90680001 232780 228500058 | 500) 209%850( 2007206255
e 8920557 5,00,006.00 ! 41761700 | - - A48 67
ar 55054767 £0,000.06 9515 750 51505052
| Car it 12,855.25 632813 | 2800 657813
Cat {ipnava) 14328265 15% BG40 THO . 20877325
{Compuier 12748174 1250000 12.500.00 g 40% 55985.10 | 2000 250000 9380254
Ioyoe 54375 ¥ 18% 135856 | 7590 T 7887 18
|Elsctca Fifings indl € Biok 48,15.551 58 51,671,00 7632000 ¢ 10%| 98682328 | 560 (341N 43sEu3pa
Funiture 1,17.25275 12 2748600 LH00600 18937100 |0 1,164 Wh| W58 | 500 {-t.m?;q 15526 28
risancomm and lefephane 043082 _ 5% THRT0) G250 . Fed s il
|La Equapmants. . TTBIHW 521712900 86369900 41040400 25%| 107644079 | 12501 5916188 34345548
Miachinery Tools and tadde: s378Aa3z|  zasas00 37113000 1.21.20000| 15%| 8420w55| 750 maaTs|  soozrnios
| Spoets £9575.18 8482600 5% 1745350 | 1250 10060325 125.704.14
gmrr:m:y Swd T2 Ge627 323ro00 E8.52000 A% 15200785 | 000 8.852.00 6,57 5ot 62
|Femge Van 48720063 15% T3A2380| 750 . 414 aER 74
IVenatie [Trazior) 175,431 61 82500000 81143761 15% Kemsed | TS 478m00 7373487
{venicie (Baja; Plasino) 870207 876207 15% 131851 750 5 74778
Ivenicie {0 Road Motor Bike 27T 4B 25071748 15% WHOTEL| T8 2121098
|Venicle [Peiertiter] 8157848 S1E7248 15% 775087 T80 4382158
¥arvicka (Tvs Sier KL} 1834023 3045000 4878023 15% THRS84| 780 &147170
venicie {scooty) BA%02 3545302 15%| as1iss| TS0 2183507
Okt Ve (Ambtance] 55,658.35 ; 834850) 750 . 4731045
vetvcle - boiero 1.73.400.00 BO0Y] 750 14735000
Heroinep Construcrons 15255538 B7.67782| 250 166402854
Carfites) 24.23.257.00 362488551 750 : 2056788 45
i Tevisnn 3599000 1,400.60 5350 10| BHS00| 10588630
| Vehice [ajaj planting} 4050000 Bera00| 750 - 3052500
| Taunser Van 1,85,580.00 7500 EsT00 187,182 00
LatBeE 10.573.00 15 i 856215
me L .50 - 1225000
1 Grand Total 19144178122 47 : et T3IABA1200 75 2 147 1 32138150 18763576372
&._ eNe EE6,90.49122 1,50,40,721.50 18763976372
b ;
/ / A
,‘,,é;%“ ¢

g

e
VAR T
L

CIPAL

eEer )

_ENGINEE
MLET SHIRAPPALLL

GUNDUR, TIRU

RING COLLEGE

-620 007.



" Particulats Opening Transactions - | hakf ransactions « i half
il Balance Gebit | Lredi Debil Credit
:w-‘Q?TEL :
{veiscia oo 6 18,08250 15% 270938 | 750 - 1535343
| Buiidings : 199787348 s%|  weamer| 230 - | Bg7aTas0
| Eoctocal FAUGE 20885111 0% 2095541 ) 500 - | 18859600
| Teeohene 07810 660000 W aHee | 7R 51000 285234
| Fumiture 15.65,768.51 510 1% 18657485 | 500 - 150008255
| Macknere 4430555 15%, 6545430 750 . 3165978
Sports 58619 16.670.00 16,705.09 2%  1340980| 1250|  208ee3 $4849.77
| Teweie 3203014 m " 15% 430452 750 . 212560
| Temosrary Shed 850726 4221400 1a072n26| 0% wazenss| 000|  dzmeo 2275841
| Grand Total 44,34,155.20 16076.00 . 657300 : 45,15.391.20 39172643 EEH03 | 4177,
i 3 T90,540.16 "Tﬁﬁfﬁ"
1 HESS H
Muss - 5d3 & Fencing 5418370 207500 $9,760.00 1258370 5% 3gms] 2]  2as0]  voomsezy
! Vesses 45059149 E3,086,00 sorae]| 1S9 | 1250 . 43055 12
 vessors [y 286783 288753 5% 11651 | 1250 i 215073
| GrandToul 54802283 | 10516100 - 46,700.00 P N 7V T 1,48,0¢8.22 124250 A
i e e e e sreperered
{Grand toal 504222103 | 12120100 : 11542300 P 53977435 06283 | D3109515
503 547,836.88 806283  47,31,0%.15
ETS W% 41700000 | 1500 . 87300000
Vachmery todls 15% 25000 750 . 1428000
: 18,5200 1 : 87,2800
| Frrsoraes Grand 1ol 720,148 BEID| 1258516/ .'=':'z‘t';‘§'!'?';§u' [ Ba8274 31| 3086823212 |
24339047 iB 27334887 42

|

[T g assens  WET Hosield Mess Seprecistion sieiement 13 0n 11002013 1
RE

|

|

|

NG COLLEGE
T ENGINEERI
Gﬁﬁ%UH.TlRUCH‘.BAPPRLLI 520 007,



MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE - EINGINEERING COLLEGE
YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019

URE

Tuitio
INCOME
Other Fees
Application fees 2,45,700.00
Book Fees -
Development Fees -
Dote Fees -
Exam Fees 91,85,800.00
Fine / late fees 2,23,301.00
First Graduation fees 1,561,80,000.00
sports fees 22,100.00
Alumini Contribution 1,25,000.00
Insurance Received / claim 12,749.00
Miscellaneous Fees 8,13,732.00
Other Fees
Transport Income
SC/ST Tuition fees 2,31,55,000.00
University Registration Fees 7,64,000.00
Staff Professional Tax
Staff Recovery (LLP) 12,91,946.00
Discount received 16,871.50
Miscellaneous Income
Fixed deposit interest incl accrued 1,23,221.00
Transport charges fees & Others 2,22,32,515.00
Student freeship on fees 30,75,800.00
[ Total | 12,34,71,265.50 |
Transport fees 2,22,32,515.00
Tution Fees 4,69,93,520.00
Other Fees 5,41,21,999.50
Fixed deposit interest 1,23,221.00
[ Total Income ' | 12,34,71,255.50 |

QFX!NCIPA

FE‘HH?‘-EEE’ERH\U& COLLEGE

W RUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007

GUNDUE



YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019
EXPENDITURE

Salaries and Allowances

NDITURE

Salary 5,78,99,341.00
Salary on contracts 67,772.00
PF Contribution 12,19,106.00
Staff Incentive
[ Total Salaries and allowances | ~5,91,86,219.00 |
Other Operating Expenses
Advertisement 10,79,018.00
Student freeship on fees 30,75,800.00
NBA - Accredition expenses 10,61,210.00
Bank Charges 15,775.60
Books Students 26,89,211.50
Boarding and Lodging 33,286.00
Consortium (Students) 1,26,088.00
Conveyance and petrol allowance 31,286.00
Food saftey Licence Expenses 10,000.00
Document purchase / reg 13,870.00
Donation 1,000.00
Electricity 40,21,170.00
Examination 83,71,805.00
Flag Day 5,000.00
Social weifare, Functions & convocations 6,09,811.00
Freight Charges 48,868.00
Honororium 86,137.00
Hospitality 56,003.00
Industrial visit (Students / staff) 15,300.00
Insurance & tax (building / others) 3,01,068.00
Insurance (Staff & Students) 3,42,673.00
Internet 15,66,802.00
Contingent Expenses 1,84,015.00
Legal Charges 3,65,000.00
Lab consurmables 1,52,830.00
Library Expenses 21,028.00
Medical 1,300.00
Meeting expenses
Miscellaneious 1,08,315.00
NSS
TDS Filing Charges
Plan approval charges / stability
Consultancy charges (NBA) 3,10,000.00
Professional services
Pooja expenses
Postage & Courier 64,096.00
Printing & Stationery 24,18,698.50
Rates & Taxes / register office exp 1,926.00
ICT Acadamy Membership fees 82,932.00
Remunaration 2,30,600.00
7,22,626.00

Building maintenance

= MEFE ~~nl 1 EGE
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLELE
GQUNDUR, }'IRUCH!F’.RPF;’\LLM;.{U puv.



Ground Maintenance

Generator Maintenance 30,400.00
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 62,41,291.60
Rent (NKHLC) / hostel 3,00,000.00
Rent guest house 1,80,000.00
Sports (Students) 1,95,155.00
Staff Development expenses 54,065.00
Staff Meeting Expenses 6,310.00
Admission expenses 7,74,929.00
Software Development Expenses 52,324.00
Research and Development Expenses 63,031.00
Staff Welfare 9,225.00
Student (Seminor) 5,474.00
E - Journales Subscription - NBA 2,13,446.00
Building valuation charges 25,000.00
Student Development expenses 5,62,374.00
Software Development Expenses
Student fee refund
Subscription 60,643.00
Sundry 12,403.00
Tea & Snacks and meals 2,36,491.00
Telephone 1,94,217.00
Testing Charge (Civil)
Training & Placement expenses 3,35,682.00
Travelling 6,85,919.00
Uniform (Students)
Uniform Expenses (staff & security) 28,600.00
Vehicle Charges {National Highways) 450.00
bus parking charges 260.00
Water 720.00
University Charges registration, affiliation and sports fee 10,41,466.00
TDS Paid 42,998.00
| Total Other operating expenes it : | 3,95,67,412.20 |
Transport Expenses ('E’)
Uniform (Drivers)
Driver & Conductor batta 70,340.00
Road Tax 3,086.00
Petrol & Diesel 12,88,543.85
Insurance 4,03,381.00
[ Total Transport Expenses Sh | 17,65,360.85 |




Interest and cha '
rges to bank 3
Interest and Finance Charges and others (G)
Emoesshg fee ;
interest and charges : 23108191200
Accrued Interest (FD Loan)

e

(Moalbeme
_23,08,912.00 |

[Fees(In ry
come) Regrouped for the year where ever necessary]

O/g/’!

enganatﬁa Puram,Offi
Puthur, Trichy-620 017, TN. INDIA.

e

CIPAL
CERING COLLEGE

MILET ENGIN
APPALLI-620 ou7

GUNDUR, TIRUCHIR



MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
ET - EINGINEERING COLLEGE
o o

Membership fund
Social Welfare Fund

Capital Fund - |
closing control account transferred 25,38,912.55
Add: Excess of Income / (expenditure) 14,72,27,556.13
over Expenditure for the year 57,62,438.02
| - : . : 15,55,18,907.70 |
Building Fund - Il {opening balance)
Building Donation
Admin Block 50,00,000.00
Building Fund Hostel
| I il | 50,00,000.00 |

Long term funds - Il
From Banks - (Indian Bank)

| B(817068337) BMW Car

| B (927225365) Ladies Hostel

| B (927227941) "C" block Addl.

| B(413780650) Term Loan
| B - "D* Block Loan (6151437524) 32,62,893.00
ICICI - Bus Loan (Iviri00023946758)

Fixed Deposit Loan
L S e | 32,62,893.00 |
From Others

Khanna Brothers Loan 3,75,000.00
Khanna Company Loan 25,000.00
Maheshkumar Company Loan 3,50,000.00
Seth Tolaram Radhakishandas loan 50,000.00
Tolaram Radhakishandas (HUF)Loan -
Loan from Parties (Members) 2,22,75,000.00

[ fé i | 2.30,75,000.00 |

Working capital from Bank (indian Bank) - IV
[[BODloan (413729740) e S TR I

\ /

__,52/«*&, .

PR NCIP! ! ”

M.LE 0 E.NG'INEER‘IN(:I COE\{.}EU%S.
5&&11&%.T.m.uuﬁmm’mu-m .




ATES LiABLlTlE S

Fixed Assets -V

As per Last Balance Sheet (net of Deprn)
Additions for the year

Total Value

Less: Depreciation for the year

Capital work in Progress

AS ON 31ST MARCH 2019 - ASSET

18,76,49,763.72
77,82,946.00
19,54,32,709.72
1,48,90,912.43

[ Net Block after depreciation 18,06,41,797.29 |
Investments - Vi
Deposits with Bank
Fixed Deposit 1,00,00,000.00
Accrued Interest(Fixed Deposit) 2,67,976.00
Fixed deposit (Endowment)
Fixed Deposit
| 1,02,67,976.00 |
Current Assets Loans and Advances - Vil
|Cash 2,04,405.69 |
Bank Balances
Indian Bank A/c No. 531124488 5,07,675.93
SBI Current A/c.N0.38224125118 21,000.00
| ' c ~ 5,28,675.93 |
Other Loans and advances
Telephone 2,000.00
Staff Advance 3,25,038.00
electricity 4,77,197.00
Shahul Hameed. PA/Chariman 80,571.00
Rock media net work advance
Sundry Debtors 156,000.00
UR Choice Agency (Mineral Water)
A. Kadar Batcha
SC/ST fees receivable & First graduation 60,000.00
Telephone deposit
DOT 3 advertising advance
Mayabandar doors p ltd advance
18,000.00

TDS Receivable (indian bank)
Carpenter advance
Rock media net work advance
C. Subramanian
Instyle
A. Jesuraj
Kutty Flash Doors & furniture Co.
lakshmi decors
M A Tyre Corporation
Mari Construction
NCL Alltek & Seccolor Ltd.,




~ NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES MIET ENGINEERING
Palanisamy.L (Elec. Contra)
e P. Arockia Raj
| Orbit Edutech Pvt Ltd adv 50,000.00
| Sachiv Painting Adv 98,000.00
Annai interior decorators adv 34,500.00
| City batteries Advance 1,60,000.00
Mass interior decorators adv 65,000.00
TVS & sons 25,000.00
Vijay software solution
Royal furniture advance
V. Arockiasamy
Sri Murugappa paper stores
ISTE Advance
Anna university fees (| graduation) receivable 20,000.00
Rethik Electricals Advance
NSG Eng. Advance
Bull Machines (pvt) Ltd Adv -
RS Electronics Adv -
Horse (Live Stock) 1,40,500.00
[ : S bl | 15,70,806.00 |
Current Liabilities and Provisions - Vi
contract salary payable
Sundry Creditors 9,88,071.00
Tuition/Hostel & Mess fees advance 87,500.00
Salary payable 40,82,998.00
| MIET Control Account
[ TNEA 2004 (AU) 6,000.00
| Sri Nakoda advance (niform)
| TDS Payable 7,172.00
| Interest Payable 7,34,359.00
Staff PF Contribution Payable 93,170.00
Staff Prof. Tax Payable 2,57,590.00
E : : | 62,56,860.00 |

+

W 23 SR

Wan fraex LR ZOR AR

T NARAYANAN FCA.,DISA(

N.VENKANO: 6, 1st Mnic;:ﬁ I‘%oag‘ .
' natha Puram,Ofticer

'?&?\ﬁr, Trichy-620'01 7.TN. INDIA.

r
7

- [%lNClP"GLCOLLEGE
MIET. E

(GINEERIN -GS
GUNDUR TERUCH".':".F\PPP.LLI-E‘JEU 007




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,

YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019

F.
_ .
Other Operating Expenses
Bank Charges -
Conveyance and petrol allowance 2,930.00
Internet 4,710.00
Digital key renewal 1,325.00
Medical 192.00
Labour Welfare Board Expenses -
Miscellaneious 50.00
Pooja expenses 5,356.00
Postage & Courier 541,00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 21,18,750.80
Printing & Stationery 4,930.00
Sundry 12.00
Staff Meeting Expenses -
Staff Welfare -
Tea & Snacks. Bread, cake and meals 1,170.00
Telephone 1,176.00
Travelling 2,415.00
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 86,480.00
Bus parking charges 3,73,075.00
| Total Other operating expenes | 26,03,121.80 |
Transport Expenses ('E’)
Uniform (Drivers)
Driver & Conductor batta 8,47,993.00
Road Tax 7,80,628.00
Petrol & Diesel 67,53,064.10
Insurance 16,49,053.00
| Total Transport Expenses | 1,00,30,738.10 |

I

[ 1,26,33,859.90 |

% T il Ay B -
PR 2= L ¥e R S FREe R

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEG
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 00

7.



Statement as on 31,03, 2019 | |
_Opening Transacbions - 1hatf | w Closing Galng
Balance Debt. | Creait |  Debil Cradit Baincce | atic serecialion 131,03.200 i
134838410 08200 1,11,680.00 HEL 15510 25% 33611902 | 1250] 1256000 n,ﬁ’m;aﬂ
4355131347 11,2500 4335243847 5% 217756567 290 WB1I| 41334564567 |
545835€3 54583583 5% MIB| 250 . 5184008 |
44230276 44230276 5% 215 | 250 - 470 18762
4,00,05.651.81 #00,06651:01 S% 200039260 | 250 . JEO06 21837 ¢
4504802673 4504802473 5% 225240124 250 . AZTEEB2N G
374582628 374592528 10% 37459253 500 . B3R5
2087208255 2097209255 10%| 8720825 500 i 1,68 74,583 29
97443867 BTHAIGET 0% 2020190 - . ST T
£19.05052 51805052 15% 7785758 7.50 : A41190.04
ama 632813 316406 | 2500 - 3164.06
20677325 20601325 15%]  d0198| 750 . 17876726 |
9309764 14272000 11,78,680.00 141540164 0% 460066 | 2000 | 23573600 1084 575 88 |
7.687,10 TE87.18 15%) 116308 750 . 83111
43584307 1,76.680.00 22284300 475785331 wel  ss7E10a| se0) 25| eam0300 9
1048352626 15177500 1,79,693.00 1,08.25,000.26 0% 106453013 00 BOBASS | G7M1485 18
228231 282311 25%) 570578 | 1280 . 7.3
34345548 1.15068.00 1394.411.00 515256548 25%|  cad7eEe?| 1250| YPAXIIE|  4D3G4TE4S
s00271102| 157800000 6,16, 536,00 TIeLAT02 15%| 98712616 750) 462020|  BIEADI0ET |
126,705 14 04,434.00 151,108 14 25 31,676.04 | 1250 805429 151,467 85 |
6,87.68582 £9.300.60 7.590.00 824588 67 0% 15130872 WOO|  EiSNN0 BesLpuag
41236874 4,34 26874 5% 6218531 | 750 - 35279343 |
7 MBS 7334697 5% 11080205 | 750 . 636, 74463
7447 TE TAATTS 5% 141781 190 633050
21310554 2,13.10884 15% 3196848 150 : 18112337 |
352158 466100 48,584.59 1267681 150 . 128650
Qa7 STATLID, 622075 | 150 . 3525084
2838500 4. 32.250.00 45388507 6808276 | 750 - 3B5E02
£7,31048 4 100657 | 750 - AD213E8
1,47,300,00 210850 | 750 : 12526150
1238 700.00 18580500 | 750 L 105288500 {
1664.008.54 8324643 | 25 . TemlgER Y
206876045 30806827 | 19 . 1250080318
1,06.886 50 750 - 9000353
2052500 750 . 38.556.26
1,81,168.00 750 : 1,54 015,85
750 . 74333
7.50 - 5141250
. 5432,108.72 ; 05 18.85.41,797.29
1858 22709.72 1489091243 18,0541 797.22

ALt

N . J(: COLLEGE
M.LE.T. EhGINEERHL
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI- -6520 007.




Fixed assels - MIET Hostel [ Mess statement a8 o1 1.03.2019 1 ! =
Particulars Opening | « 1 balt Transaclions - i half i 1
Balance | Debil i c&} Dabit | Credit
HOSTEL
vehicls omni okt 15,3531
Euildings 185787980 12,000.00 30,670.00 19,950.00
Elecirical Fifings 1,88 506.00 584200
Telephone 8385224 ;
Fumiture 150000285 RTT70000 ; 0 6.00.013.30
Hachinery a7657 52| 3067000 1 750 £80.587.04
ooy 55 8877 39,684.00 70844 | 1250 . T
Terdsion 7172552 2,400.00 pE3B4 | 750 18000 253G TE
Temgerary Shad g2.7198.41 3268000 372600 07 58 | 1000 W60 10453873
Grand Tolal 417744504 75,173.00 3481200 45234580 1,482.05 01758
2 453842, T mmorEs|
o 4 :
tess - tica & Fencing 120,884 27 1,21,743.60 266000 : zumzr 5%1 113136 250 €550 23498840
Vessels 23055812 31073000 700 : ;m.mm 5% 1B55T203| 1250 L3575 5870134 |
Vassals (LW 215673 mu 5% 63766 | 1250 s b3 TE1304
Grand Total 159341 4,35,473.00 37,385.00 147 AM0T 35| | 82370378
A ﬁ' 20074802 : .-a;nm.w-t
b b S e e G
Lsmdmu TTA1008.45 | 17,1054600 3067000 72,294.00 T 5aAIAEdE §,50,680.67 530010 | M
s T BEIaR 1S £35650.17 530040 |  52.26.721.36
BUE 97300000 97300006 30%| 29190000 | 1500 - £81.1009¢ |
Macvey 14 28000 | %] 2u20) 750 - 1212060 |
. 6.93,238.00
2110063350 6558635 1 J002.00.043 {
2118662025
{émcw\
M.LE.T. ENG'.NEERING COLLEGE

GUNDUR, TIRU

CHIRAPPALLI- 520 007.




MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE - EINGINEERING COLLEGE

Other Fees
Application fees 2,94,500.00
Book Fees 48,000.00
Development Fees 8,26,705.00
Dote Fees 8,97,000.00
Exam Fees 81,94,100.00
Fine / late fees 2,95,810.00
First Graduation fees 1,45,55,000.00
sports fees 200.00
Alumini Contribution 1,18,500.00
Insurance Received / claim 54,000.00
Miscellaneous Fees 10,81,567.00
Other Fees 900.00
Transport Income 60,000.00
SC/ST Tuition fees 1,56,40,000.00
University Registration Fees 3,96,635.00
Staff Professional Tax
Staff Recovery (LLP) 15,71,724.00
Discount received 1,126.00
Miscellaneous Income
Fixed deposit interest incl accrued 3,91,136.00
Transport charges fees & Others 1,06,02,250.00
Student freeship on fees 28,83,295.00
EYotal it ; 9,65,33.482.00 |
Transport fees 1,06,02,250.00
Tution Fees 6,88,16,034.00
Other Fees 1,67,24,062.00
Fixed deposit interest 3.91 ,136.00
| Total Income ' 9,65,33,482.00 |
e
;F)Q\NCiPA'

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING CDLLF{{:‘-E‘.
GUNDUR, T‘IHUCi‘.‘.RAPP!\'..Li-Gz.U 0a7z.




YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2020
_ERRENBELRE

Salary 5,54,80,689.00
Salary on contracts
PF Contribution 10,04,903.00
Staff Incentive
| Total Salaries and allowances 5.64.85,592.00 |
Other Operating Expenses
Advertisement 11,27,621.00
Student freeship on fees 28,83,295.00
NBA - Accredition expenses 8,96,379.00
Bank Charges 27,832.46
Books Students 15,16,255.00
Boarding and Lodging 48,003.00
Consortium (Students) 86,925.00
Conveyance and petrol allowance 69,176.00
Food saftey Licence Expenses
Document purchase / reg 1,200.00
Donation 10,000.00
Electricity 33,83,815.00
Examination 89,66,429.00
Flag Day
Social welfare, Functions & convocations 14,89,330.00
Freight Charges 40,530.00
Honororium 1,49,151.00
Hospitality 1,03,128.00
Industrial visit (Students / staff) 16,672.00
Insurance & tax (building / others) 2,99,692.00
Insurance (Staff & Students) 1,53,400.00
Internet 15,67,180.00
Contingent Expenses
Legal Charges 3,55,000.00
Lab consurmables 3,97,179.00
Library Expenses 34,610.00
Medical 6,821.00
Meeting expenses
Miscellaneious 44,811.00
NSS 21,920.00
TDS Filing Charges
Plan approval charges / stability 20,000.00
Consultancy charges (NBA) 1,10,000.00
Professional services
Pooja expenses 200.00
Postage & Courier 41,139.00
Printing & Stationery 12,56,003.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp 260.00
ICT Acadamy Membership fees
Remunaration 6,38,032.00
12,02,391.00

Building maintenance

M.ILE.T. :NGi'\T FM' |G C
GUNDUR, Ti”b”*\l}.mmr\L‘

OLLEGE
{-620 007



Ground Maintenance

25,000.00

Generator Maintenance 19,300.00
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 55,96,273.00
Rent (NKHLC) / hostel 2,75,000.00
Rent guest house 1,80,000.00
Sports (Students) 65,603.00
Staff Development expenses 32,253.00
Staff Meeting Expenses 1,516.00
Admission expenses 9,84,655.00
Software Development Expenses
Research and Development Expenses
Staff Welfare 406.00
Student (Seminor) 30,732.00
E - Journales Subscription - NBA
Building valuation charges
Student Development expenses 3,91,180.00
Software Development Expenses 3,18,375.00
Student fee refund 14,200.00
Subscription 48,000.00
Sundry 5,987.00
Tea & Snacks and meals 1,71,738.00
Telephone 1,63,852.00
Testing Charge (Civil)
Training & Placement expenses 67,163.00
Travelling 10,37,306.00
Uniform (Students)
Uniform Expenses (staff & security) 47,921.00
Vehicle Charges (National Highways) 945.00
bus parking charges
Water 1,680.00
University Charges registration, affiliation and sports fe 21,38,125.00
TDS Paid ____418.00
[ Total Other operating expenes | 3,85,82,007.46 |
Transport Expenses ('E’)
Uniform (Drivers)
Driver & Conductor batta 84,516.00
Petrol & Diesel 9,55,711.51
Insurance 3,22,447.00

[Total Transport Expenses A

13,60,397.51 |

NS

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLL
QUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-62L

COLLEGE
) 007.




Interest and charges to bank and others (G)

Interest and Finance Charges 4,26,159.00
Processing fee
interest and charges

Accrued Interest (FD Loan)

{_ Total Interest _ ' j : () 4,26,159.00 |

[Fees(Income) Regrouped for the year where ever necessary]

N.VENKAT NARAYANAN FCA.,DISA(ICA
No:6, 1st Main Road
Renganatha Puram,Officers' Colony
Puthur, Trichy-620 017, TN. INDIA.

%NCIPA_

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI.620 007



MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
BALANCE SHEET - EINGINEERING COLLEGE
i = NATUR FUNDS AND LIABLIT

AS ON 31ST MARCH 20189 & 2020- LIABILITY
Membership fund

Social Welfare Fund

Capital Fund - |

closing control account transferred 1,15,38,678.97
Add: Excess of Income / (expenditure) 15,55,18,807.70
over Expenditure for the year (1,47,47,416.95)
| 3 : | 15,23,08,169.72 |

Building Fund - Il (opening balance)

Building Donation
Admin Block 50,00,000.00
Building Fund Hostel

| 50,00,000.00 |

Long term funds - lli
From Banks - (Indian Bank)
| B(817068337) BMW Car
| B (927225365) Ladies Hostel
| B ( 927227941) "C" block Addl.
| B(413780650) Term Loan
| B -"D" Block Loan (6151437524) -
ICICI - Bus Loan (Ivtri00023946758)
IFixed Deposit Loan | |
From Others
Khanna Brothers Loan 50,000.00
Khanna Company Loan -
Maheshkumar Company Loan -
Seth Tolaram Radhakishandas loan 50,000.00
Tolaram Radhakishandas (HUF)Loan 9,840.00
Loan from Parties (Members) 1,62,75,000.00
' [ 1,63,84,840.00 |

| _ i
Working capital from Bank (Indian Bank) - !v
[I B OD loan (413729740) i |

S QLJS( ‘
%NC!PA 4
Vi LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLECE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




AS
Fixed Assets -V
As per Last Balance Sheet (net of Deprn)
Additions for the year
Total Value
Less: Depreciation for the year
Capital work in Progress

18,05,41,797.29
50,06,806.00
18,55,48,603.29
1,44,26,742.98

[ Net Block after depreciation

17,11,21,860.31 |

Investments - VI

Deposits with Bank
Fixed Deposit
Accrued Interest(Fixed Deposit)
Fixed deposit (Endowment)

Fixed Deposit
| ' e
Current Assets |.oans and Advances - Vil
[Cash ' ; : 3,57,488.69 |
Bank Balances
Indian Bank A/c No. 531124488 1,98,283.93
SBI Current A/c.N0.38224125118 26,814.00
| : 2,25,097.93 |
Other Loans and advances
Telephone 2,000.00
Staff Advance 11,31,235.00
electricity 4,77,197.00
Shahul Hameed. PA/Chariman 80,571.00
Rock media net work advance
Sundry Debtors 15,000.00
UR Choice Agency (Mineral Water)
A. Kadar Batcha
SC/ST fees receivable & First graduation 60,000.00
Telephone deposit
DOT 3 advertising advance
Mayabandar doors p Itd advance
18,000.00

TDS Receivable (indian bank)
Carpenter advance
Rock media net work advance
C. Subramanian
Instyle
A. Jesuraj
Kutty Flash Doors & furniture Co.
lakshmi decors
M A Tyre Corporation
Mari Construction
NCL Alitek & Seccolor Ltd.,

\AA

PRINCIPAL
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007




Palanisamy. L (Elec. Contra)
P. Arockia Raj
Orbit Edutech Pvt Ltd adv
Sachiv Painting Adv
Annai interior decorators adv
City batteries Advance
Mass interior decorators adv
TVS & sons
Vijay software solution
Royal furniture advance
V. Arockiasamy
Sri Murugappa paper stores
ISTE Advance
Anna university fees (I graduation) receivable
Rethik Electricals Advance
NSG Eng. Advance
Bull Machines (pvt) Ltd Adv
RS Electronics Adv

| MIET ENGINEERIN(

NATURE OF FUNDS AND LIABLITIES

1,60,000.00

25,000.00

2,35,000.00

1,40,500.00

Horse (Live Stock)

L

3,44,503.00 |

Current Liabilities and Provisions - Vill
contract salary payable

Sundry Creditors

Tuition/Hostel & Mess fees advance
Salary payable

MIET Control Account

TNEA 2004 (AU)

Sri Nakoda advance (niform)

TDS Payable

Interest Payable

Staff PF Contribution Payable

Staff Prof. Tax Payable

2,76,852.00
59,850.00

6,000.00

14,558.00

(1,320.00)

e

Renganatha Pu
Puthur, Trichy-

«,_N %JQ.,\—«LQ’-D‘MCI,L(Q ¥ Lo

N.VENKAT NARAYANAN FCA. DISA(ICAI)
No:6, 1st Main Road

ram,Officers’ Colony

620017, TN. INDIA.

3,55.940.00 |

e la face ST

e

M.LET ENGINEERING COLLEGF
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007



MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY (MIET) SOCIETY,
YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2020

Other Operating Expenses
Bank Charges 41.00
Conveyance and petrol allowance 8,657.00
Internet 6.716.00
Digital key renewal =
Medical "
Labour Welfare Board Expenses 6,038.00
Miscellaneious 1,088.00
Pooja expenses 5,017.00
Postage & Courier 1,517.00
Rates & Taxes / register office exp 5,000.00
Repairs & Maintenance & AMC 18,42,100.00
Printing & Stationery -
Sundry -
Staff Meeling Expenses 1,400.00
Staff Welfare 50,200.00
Tea & Snacks. Bread, cake and meals 245.00
Telephone 1,176.00
Travelling 1,869.00
Vehicle Charges (National Highways} 83,240.00
Bus parking charges 3,58,200.00
[Total Other operating expenes 23,73,505.00 |
Transport Expenses ('E')
Uniform {Drivers)
Driver & Conductor batta 8,47,974.00
Road Tax 7,05,696.00
Petrol & Diesel 60,94,684.08
insurance ” 15,36,830.00_
| Total Transport Expenses | 1,00,85.284.08 |
[ TOTAL ] 71,24,58,789.08 |

hi Bea " Y 2
TR T AT {(_.}F fol® -....:r;x.é'\: 10k S

W.LE.T. ENGINE
JINDUR, TIRUCHIRAF

Gl

M

‘{Q{\N Cl %-Ef -EL

= Rl
ac_'\_»_-_fl{lg‘qi_; cO

APPALLI-620 007

LLEGE



Fixed assels - MIET Engg College depracialion stalement as on 31.03:2020 | i =}
Pacticylars Opaning Transactions-Ihalt | Transactions - Il naif =
Balance Debit Credit | Dsbit |  Crodit ] precistion |l ’ "
Books {Library) 11207167 1,10.95600 4851400 %] ADBIB T ; TR
ity "G Blogk 41384 5o 67 2864400 17,255.00 5% 086180 ; 0038
{hmn, Block) 51345459 1.56.960.00 6,04,605.00 % 3327 | 250| 1587012 1283 m_n'l
Development 4208762 5% 2100838 | 250 « 39917324
i 320.08319.32 500000 - S%| 19.0056587 | 250 - 261,10,782.36
{Ladies Hostel} 4.77.95,62048 % 210078107 250 < | 4DeS584237
ng (Ladics Hosweljirtemal provisionsd. 337133278 33743328 | 800 - [ Eadeede
ing & Elect {D biock}-under consirn 1.88,74,883 29 GR.60000 49470300 10%) 188112833 ] 500 70545 173965585
8.8210777 by B f - 4T 4TS 48 |
441,152 6617894 750 . sk og !
L (B 316406 336406 50% 158202 | 2500 . iA8202
{inngva) 1.75,767.25 175757.36 15% 636358 750 . 148,963 67 |
Cmputer 10.82,976.09 418,000 00 11555000 181352599 A%l BOLIITS| 000|300 864206 16 |
Cyow 5M N - 85N 15%| ogntz] 750 . £eLron
IEIbc'.'ul Fiiings mc! Cbiock 232530073 34045000 280 504.00 ADB1ES4 13 0% 4BESTS0N| S00 14,590.2¢ 44 g1858 81
Ferniure 975148518 20860500 1,50,000.00 1,0110,47018 0% 9960702 500 150000 | 810686318,
oo ord felagtone 1711733 AT 5% 477933 | 1250 - 128800
Lok Equnents 403947548 | 53701400 2.06.141.00 4EET8R 49 %n:] 1BeI7237 | 1250) 25767 )  aseTadnes |
Wachnsty Tools anc ladder G154 01087 8722800 28113000 1,34,368 6 5% 102168580 | 750 2ev|  B08SAdR |
Spams 151,407 286 230400 1.01.700.00 ; 5% 86776 | 1250| i2itend 205021 36 |
Tempeeary Shed KT 4565700 7.500.00 0% 15607738 000 75000 63108357 |
Temgs Van 36221343 5% saaazor| 7S : 260381 41 |
Yabeia (Trasior) szl 15%; L1 7E| 7% e 532l
Vericl (D Pieting} £33069 15%] gdpse| 1 - £38100
Vericiz {0 Rosd Moic Bixe) 1.61,343.37 15%) AT | 750 15397188
Vetice (Powertiler) 41,205.90 15% 6184531 150 - 351023 |
Vohis (Tus Super XU) 35,250.04 16%) E28T64| 750 : 2006530 |
Venicit lasemin ETATQIS| T80 - 327 83108 )
e Vian [Ambuiance; 4026558 603206 | 250 - 34181 80
«2hire -boleso 12528150 W23} 750 - 106480 22 |
jveticie -Four Wnselar 10,52,895,00 15793425 | 750 . 85488075
Workehop Consirictions 158882 1 T084 11| 250 - 1502568 01
Carifties) 17.50.800.98 26262048 | 750 . 148,182 11
Takvisn 900353 1350053 | 7.50 . 7650300
venlcln (Baia) plantiea) 2359825 503984 | 750 . Wasaet |
Taurisiar Van 1EDI0ES 1E407065 W) 7% : 1LI0G0E05 |
eeaels 764333 bERE 114650 | 750 1.027.50 1618633 |
lyeres machre H141250 #141280 g21188) 150 . 5220082
T GrandTolal T005,41.0972¢ __ 2103,15800 1,42,77,15821 15358070 17,1121 86030
144.26,742.98 17.11.1.866.3¢

Qﬁmcn L
M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007.




Fired assels - MIET Hostel / Wess depretistion statement as on 11.03.2020 | | 1
| Particuars Opening Teans 5 Transactions - i half "
i3 : ; Bafance Debit Grege i Dabi | Credit
HOSTEL
veirTie o Oid 13,050.16 4106783
i 18.09.5¢558 _ . 17,19,088.26
izal Fiings 14,7813630 gl 1781363 500 H 1,60,32267
TrpnSne 2035940 15% 305391 750 . 1730549
Fame 16,00,013.30 L5 P WH| 16080193 S00 . 4 A001187
 Magkiery ’ 5808670 164715200 8270100 16,90,746.04 15%| 24420588| 7S0|  4p0303|  teMTENTIE
{ spons 714253 215000 Tosas| oW wanss| wso : 54,956.50
| Taovaion 4 Audn visus equipmant 25,5178 1.653.00 23067500 26566978 15% aps22| rso| wgoes|  2e3mes
Ty Shes 1045873 . e ggsars 208l osrslwel . | swom
" GrandTota) 45,0301758 | 300 B 0138200 . £, 55078832 51,71982.02
R 25 e T e
| vESS
Hase - g & Fencing 23480040 23488040 L 134547 | 250 . 22323553
| vussen 2710134 2500 #9400 BATAITAA| IR 140B4TB4| 1250| 12032 SMGDH
| wlsseis L) 161304 e 1513041 8% 40326 | 1250 : 140878
| " Grand FRENEERED 1,59,000.57 203351 T,
‘ RECELY 1,70,243.82 i 7%
7,49,788.80 3384690 |
15063618 23,84650 "s%:is.mgg% .
30%| 20633000 | 1500 . 47677000
1% 182070 | 750 . 1347 50
= 15070 P
—Trmmsser | El BEAT

307 5461365

. = Qﬁ(uczp L

M.LE.T. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
GUNDUR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 007,




